TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fischer Industries, Inc.		12/20/2007	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Medventures International LLC	
Street Address:	13250 Lakefront Drive	
City:	Earth City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63045	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2710866	AUTOTANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-238-2400

Email: trademarks@patpro.com

Correspondent Name: LIONEL L. LUCCHESI, REG. NO. 25,891

Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GMED TANKUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lionel L. Lucchesi
Signature:	/lionel lucchesi/
Date:	12/20/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003683 FRAME: 0110

Total Attachments: 1

source=AUTOTANK assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003683 FRAME: 0111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FISCHER INDUSTRIES, INC., a Missouri Corporation, having its principal offices at 13250 Lakefront Drive, Earth City, MO 63045, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

RegistrationNo.

Date of Registration

AUTOTANK

2710866

April 29, 2003

and WHEREAS, GENERAL MEDVENTURES INTERNATIONAL LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, located and doing business at 13250 Lakefront Drive, Earth City, MO 63045, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and application for registration,

Now, THEREPORE. for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. FISCHER INDUSTRIES, INC., hereby assigns to said GENERAL MEDVENTURES INTERNATIONAL LLC all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed at Earth City, Missouri., this day of December, 2007.

FISCHER INDUSTRIES, INC.

Βv

ÍJaomas P. Muchiský

President

STATE OF MISSOURI

) SS.

COUNTY OF \$T. LOUIS

On this 20 day of December, 2007, Thomas P. Muchisky, known to me to be the President of Fischer Industries, Inc., personally appeared before me and acknowledged that he signed the foregoing document in the capacity therein set forth.

Motary Public

My Commission Expires:

MARCH 28, 2011

NOTARY SEAL OF ME DAN L. NICKELSON JR. My Commission Expires March 28, 2011 Jefferson County Commission #07391285

TRADEMARK REEL: 003683 FRAME: 0112

RECORDED: 12/20/2007